RESOLUTION NO. 078893

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COMMISSION BYLAWS

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, this Board has previously adopted Resolution No. 72299, specifying the responsibilities and membership of the Behavioral Health Commission (BHC) standing rules for its governance; and

WHEREAS, Welfare and Institutions Code § 5604.5 provides that each local mental health board shall develop bylaws to be approved by the governing body, which in the case of BHC, is defined as the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the BHC desires to amend its bylaws to reflect the name change from Mental Health & Substance Abuse Recovery Commission to the Behavioral Health Commission; and

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County BHC has adopted the amended bylaws and this Board of Supervisors has been presented with a form of the amended bylaws and has examined it as to both form and content and desires to approve them.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the amended bylaws approved by the San Mateo County BHC is hereby approved.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 078893

Regularly passed and adopted this 17th day of May, 2022

AYES and in favor of said resolution:

Supervisors:	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA

NOES and against said resolution:

Supervisors:

NONE

President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors